
   

 
UW-EXTENSION FACULTY SENATE 2016-2017 

 
Chair:  Barb Barker  Vice-Chair: Mike Ballweg 

 
 University Committee 
 
Alexia Kulwiec (7/1/15-6/30/18) 
completing Armando Ibarra term 
(Labor Education) 
School for Workers 
421 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison,  WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-0593 
Fax:  608-265-2391 
alexia.kulwiec@uwex.edu 
 
Mike Ballweg (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Agriculture and Life Sciences) 
Sheboygan County UW-Extension 
5 University Drive 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 
Tel:   (920) 459-5910   Fax:   (920) 459-5901 
michael.ballweg@ces.uwex.edu  
 
Teri Zuege-Halvorsen (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Central/Southern Districts) 
Manitowoc County UW-Extension 
4319 Expo Drive 
Manitowoc, WI  54221 
Tel:  (920) 683-4168     Fax:  (920) 683-5062 
teri.zuege-halvorsen@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:   
 
Academic Department Liaison 
Jeff Hoffman (7/1/14-6/30/2017) 
(Community Resource Development) 
Dodge County UW-Extension 
127 E. Oak Street, Rm. 108 
Juneau WI  54452 
Tel:  920-386-3790     Fax:  920-386-3928 
jeff.hoffman@ces.uwex.edu 
 
Educational Communications  
Vacant 

Jay Zambito (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison WI  53705-5121 
Tel:  608-262-3385    Fax:  608-262-8086 
jay.zambito@wgnhs.uwex.edu  
 
 
Barb Barker (7/1/14-6/30/2017) 
(Youth Development) 
Waushara County UWEX 
209 S St Marie 
Wautoma WI  54982 
Tel:  920-787-0416    Fax:  920-787-0425 
barb.barker@ces.uwex.edu 
 
 
Jeff Hoffman (7/1/14-6/30/2017) 
(Community Resource Development) 
Dodge County UW-Extension 
127 E. Oak Street, Rm. 108 
Juneau WI  54452 
Tel:  920-386-3790     Fax:  920-386-3928 
jeff.hoffman@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:  Jerry Braatz 
 
 
Past Chair/Ex-Officio Member 
Craig Saxe 
(Agriculture and Life Sciences) 
Juneau County UW-Extension 
211 Hickory Street 
Mauston, WI  53948 
Tel:   608-847-9329   Fax:   608-847-9332 
craig.saxe@ces.uwex.edu  

 
Senators 

Labor Education 
David Nack (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Labor Education) 
School for Workers 
421 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison,  WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-0593 
Fax:  608-265-2391 
alexia.kulwiec@uwex.edu 
Alternate:  Don Taylor / Michael Childers 
 
 

Educational Communications 
Vacant 
 
 
Environmental Sciences 
Vacant 



   

 Agriculture and Natural Resources 
 
Trisha Wagner (7/1/15-6/30/18)   
 (Northwest Region) 
Jackson County UW-Extension 
227 South 11th Street 
Black River Falls, WI  54615 
trisha.wagner@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate: Otto Wiegand 
 
Jamie Patton (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Northwest Region) 
Shawano County UW-Extension 
311 N. Main Street, Rm. 101 
Shawano, WI  54166 
Tel:   (715)526-6136   Fax:   (715)526-4875 
jamie.patton@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate: 
 

Kristin Krokowski  (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(East-Metro Region) 
Waukesha County UW-Extension 
515 W. Moreland Blvd., AC-22 
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: (262)548-7775      Fax:  (262)548-7787 
kristin.krokowski@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:   
 

 Family Development 
 
Angela Flickinger (7/1/15-6/30/18) 
(East-Metro Region) 
Rock County UW-Extension 
51 S. Main Street 
Janesville, WI  53545 
Tel:   (608)757-5696  Fax:  (608)757-5581 
angela.flickinger@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:  Tedi Winnett 
 
Bev Doll (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(East-Metro Region) 
Grant County UW-Extension 
916 E. Elm Street, Suite A 
Lancaster, WI  53813 
Tel:  (608)723-2125     Fax:  (608)723-4315 
bev.doll@ces.uwex.edu 

Kathy Metzenbauer (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
(North Central Region) 
Juneau County UW-Extension 
211 Hickory Street 
Mauston, WI 53948 
Tel:  (608)847-9329    Fax:  (608)847-9332 
kathleen.metzenbauer@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:   
 

Alternate:  
 
 Community Resource Development 
 
Eric Biltonen (7/1/15-6/30/18) 
(Northwest Region) 
1960 8th Ave, Suite 140 
Baldwin, WI 54002 
Tel:  715-531-1930    Fax:  715-684-2666 
eric.biltonen@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:  Pat Malone 
 
 
Will Cronin  (7/1/2016-6/30/19) 
(North Central Region) 
Crawford County UW-Extension 
225 N Beaumont Rd 
Prairie du Chien, WI  53821 
Tel:  (608)326-0223   Fax:  (608)326-0226 
will.cronin@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:    
 
 
 

Jerry Braatz  (7/1/14-6/30/17) 
completing the term of Amy Greil 
(East-Metro Region) 
Waukesha County UW-Extension 
515 W. Moreland Blvd, AC-22 
Waukesha  WI  53188 
Tel:  (262)548-7770     Fax:  (262) 548 7787 
jerry.braatz@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:  Kate Pawasarat



   

Youth Development 
 
Lori Laberee (7/1/15-6/30/18) 
(Northwest/North Central Region) 
Sawyer County UW-Extension 
10610 Main Street, Suite 194 
Hayward, WI  54843 
Tel:  (715)634-4839      Fax:  (715)634-6820 
lori.laberee@ces.uwex.edu  
Alternate:  Chuck Prissel 
 
Marie Witzel (7/1/16-6/30/19) 
(Southwest/State/East-Metro Region) 
Dodge County UW-Extension 
127 E. Oak Street, Rm. 108 
Juneau, WI  53039 
Tel:  (920)386-3790     Fax:  (920)386-3928 
marie.witzel@ces.uwex.edu 

Connie Creighton   (7/1/14-6/3017) 
(At-Large) 
Portage County UW-Extension 
1462 Strongs Ave. 
Stevens Point WI  54481 
Tel:  (715) 346-1320      Fax:  (715)346-1323 
connie.creighton@ces.uwex.edu 
Alternate:   
 

Alternate:   
 
 
 

UWEX governance Web page:  http://www.uwex.edu/secretary 
 
 
Secretary of the Faculty and Staff   Executive Assistant    
Andrea Cool      Judy Ballweg 
405 UW-Extension/UW-Colleges Bldg   401 UW-Extension/UW-Colleges Bldg  
432 N Lake Street     432 N Lake Street  
Madison WI  53706-1498    Madison, WI 53706-1498   
Tel:  608-262-4387 Fax:  608-890-1195  Tel:  608-890-3158   Fax:  608-890-1195 
andrea.cool@uwex.edu     judy.ballweg@uwex.edu     
 
 
 
 


